THE UNIVERSITY OF

MELBOURNE

THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE ARCHIVES

NAME OF
COLLECTION

DERHAM, ROSEMARY JOAN, LADY

'ACCESSION NO

A.1982.0020

CATEGORY University, individuals
ACTIVITY
DATE RANGE 1960-1981
SIZE OF 24 archives boxes
COLLECTION
HISTORICAL Rosemary Joan Derham was born in 1921, the daughter of General Sir
NOTE Brudenell White, and educated at Toorak College (Frankston) University
College (University of Melbourne). In 1944 she married David Derham
who was Professor of Jurisprudence at the University of Melbourne from
1951 to 1964 and Vice-Chancellor from 1968 to 1982. Lady Derham has
been a member of numerous public and University committees including
the Committee of Management of the Royal Children's Hospital (1964);
Vice-President of Volunteer Services (1966-1979); President of the
Women of the University fund (1976-1982) and President of the
University of Melbourne Auxilaries (1976-1982).
DATE OF May 1982
TRANSFER
ACCESS Access: Restricted
CONDITIONS
LISTED BY Walter Krauss

DATE

June 1982




UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE ARCHIVES

RECORDS RECEIVED INTO CUSTODY

NAME: LADY (ROSEMARY) DERHAM

DATE RECEIVED: 3 MAY 1982

PRELIMINARY LIST OF RECORDS

The collection contains a limited number of personal

such as:

Banking papers, insurance household

accounts 3 boxes
Personal letters 1 box
A large number of theatre and other
entertainment programmes 2 boxes
A large collection of Melbourne newspapers
from the period of November 1975 to
February 1976 of the Whitlam government
crisis 5 boxes
University publications in 2 boxes
The rest cof the collection refers to
social events at the University, and staff
publications 11 boxes
24 boxes
Time range: 1960-1981
Box 1 Banking papers and receipts.
Box 2 Deposit slips,cheque butts,statements
including household insurance
including income tax returns
Box 3 Household bills, receipts
Household check butts.
Box 4 10th Commonwealth Universities Congress
Melbourne
‘Biographies of participants
Information for participants 2 lists
Social arrangments 2 lists

Women's Committee Meetings
Letters of acknowledgement
Correspondence

Conference Tours.

documents
-1, 2, 3
-8

- 17, 18
- 20 - 24
- 16, 19

4-17,9-15

1959-1978
1961-1974

1962-1974

1968



LADY DERHAM COLLECTION

Box

Box

Box

Box

Box

Box

Box

Box

Box

Box

10

11

12

13

14

University functions (2 files)
Official invitations
Invitation lists and lists of helpers

Miscellaneous

Victorian Instituteof Colleges/Seminar
on Women in the University

Graduate Council Meeting

"The Wizard"

"Staff & Distaff"

Student Protest Oddments

Parties
Invitations
Invitations

Letters (to R.)
Correspondence

Correspondence

Wwith one or two letters 1971

General Correspondence
letters & invitations

General Correspondence

Letters to David Derham

on appointment as V.C.

Congratulatory letters re. Knighthood
Letters of sympathy (loss of R's mother)

Letters

Letters from Uncle Hal
Correspondence & invitations
Personal letters and Xmas cards
Xmas cards

Melbourne University Functions
Melbourne University Functions
Melbourne University Functions
Melbourne University Functions

Miscellaneous University pamphlets etc.
Private letters

Newscuttings from "The Times"

Swallow & Ariel Prospectus (photostat)
Diaries

Conservation Foundation

1956-1976
1958-1975
1960

1975
1977/78
1974
1968-1980

1966-1971
1970
1972

1969-1971
1971-1977

1973-1974

1970s

mostly 1976

1977-1978

1966
1977
1975

1969-1970
1970

1979-1980

1977-1980

1971 & 1973

1966-1968
1967-1970
1971-1972
1973-1974

1969-1975
1970s
June 1970
1888
1970-1972



LADY DERHAM COLLECTION 3.

Box 15 Lyceum Club/Alexandra Club/ 1959-1976
0ld notices & information
Misc: National Trust/Yarra League etc.

Box 16 Legal Convention Ladies Programme
ANZAAS Conference, Melbourne 1977
Cocktail Party, acceptances & records 1972-1974

Spare Copies of newspapers/cuttings

(Farrago, Age, Sun, Australian, Birthday honours)

re D.P. Durham 1977
Information to new members of staff 1970
Conference name badges

Box 17 Melbourne Theatre Company 1970s
Programmes & prospectus

Box 18 Theatre programs/concert programmes 1970s
Opera/exhibitions
Racing programmes

Box 19 Staff News. Vo. 2-9 incomplete 1970s
University of Melbourne Gazette
Vo. 27,30 (1 each)
31-37 (incomplete)
Misc. Farrago
Staff News (Specials)
Trust News (National Trust of Australia)
Annual summary 1978/79

Box 20 Newspapers mainly "The Age" January, February
some. 'Australian & Herald " 1976

Box 21 Newspapers (mainly "The -Age") S - November , -Déecember
some‘*Australian”s "Herald " 1975

Box 22 Newspapers (mainly "The Age") November 1975

some *Australian”&“Herald”

Box 23 .Newspapers (Ageﬂ'Australian?"Herald} November, December
1975
Box 24 . Misc. Newspapers
'How to Vote' cards, elections 1975

"Time" issue 24.11.1975

Box 25 Misc. Travel Magazines
Misc. Government Publications
Graduate Union, Publication, Circulars 1978/80

Household, private account
Cheque butts/savings books etc. 1960/1970s



LADY DERHAM COLLECTION 4.

Letters/Invitations - 1972

Xmas Cards from 1971

Xmas Card 1973

Letters - 1969-1970. Letter from Uncle Hal 1970.
Invitations - 1970

Melbourne University Invitations 1967-68. 1966.
Letters to David and R. on appointment as V.C. - 1966
Letter 1969-71 (to R.)

Letters of Sympathy - 1975. (Loss of R's mother)
Correspondence 1971-1977

Congratulatory letters re DPD's - KBE - 1977

Invitations - 1977
Invitations - 1978

Cuttings form "The Times" 1970
Personal letters/Xmas cards 1977-80
Correspondence and Invitations 1979-80
Swallow & Ariell Prospectus

General Correspondence 1977-78

Parties - 1966-68-69
1970-71 e

Receipts
Cheque Book Butts
Bank Books 1968-78 Approx.

Correspondence 1973-74
One or two letters 1971

Letters Pen - Kath & Mark
Wedding Invitations
School Reports

Skiing Information etc.

Letters & Invitations
General Correspondence 1970s (mostly 1976)



LADY DERHAM COLLECTION 5.

General Correspondence 1972~1975 Approx.
1 envelope Housekeeping receipts 1974.

0l1d Housekeeping cheque books 1962-1965
0ld Housekeeping bills/receipts - 1971 to 1973 approx.

University pamphlet
Miscellaneous etc. 1969-1975

University Functions 1971-1972
University Functions 1967-68-69~70

University Functions 1973-1974

Walter Krauss June 1982



