THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE	THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE ARCHIVES
NAME OF COLLECTION	DERHAM, ROSEMARY JOAN, LADY
ACCESSION NO	A.1982.0020
CATEGORY ACTIVITY	University, individuals
DATE RANGE	1960-1981
SIZE OF COLLECTION	24 archives boxes
HISTORICAL NOTE	Rosemary Joan Derham was born in 1921, the daughter of General Sir Brudenell White, and educated at Toorak College (Frankston) University College (University of Melbourne). In 1944 she married David Derham who was Professor of Jurisprudence at the University of Melbourne from 1951 to 1964 and Vice-Chancellor from 1968 to 1982. Lady Derham has been a member of numerous public and University committees including the Committee of Management of the Royal Children's Hospital (1964); Vice-President of Volunteer Services (1966-1979); President of the Women of the University fund (1976-1982) and President of the University of Melbourne Auxilaries (1976-1982).
DATE OF TRANSFER	May 1982
ACCESS CONDITIONS	Access: Restricted

LISTED BY DATE Walter Krauss June 1982

UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE ARCHIVES

RECORDS RECEIVED INTO CUSTODY

NAME:

LADY (ROSEMARY) DERHAM

DATE RECEIVED:

3 MAY 1982

PRELIMINARY LIST OF RECORDS

The collection contains a limited number of personal documents such as:

Banking papers, insurance household accounts	3 boxes - 1, 2, 3
Personal letters	1 box - 8
A large number of theatre and other entertainment programmes	2 boxes - 17, 18
A large collection of Melbourne newspapers from the period of November 1975 to February 1976 of the Whitlam government	
crisis	5 boxes - 20 - 24
University publications in	2 boxes - 16, 19
The rest of the collection refers to social events at the University, and staff	
publications	11 boxes - 4 - 7, 9 - 15
	
	24 boxes

Time range: 1960-1981

Box 1	Banking papers and receipts.	
Box 2	Deposit slips, cheque butts, statements including household insurance	1959-1978
	including income tax returns	1961-1974
Box 3	Household bills, receipts Household check butts.	1962-1974
Box 4	10th Commonwealth Universities Congress Melbourne	1968

Biographies of participants
Information for participants 2 lists
Social arrangments 2 lists
Women's Committee Meetings
Letters of acknowledgement
Correspondence
Conference Tours.

Box 5	University functions (2 files)	1956-1976
	Official invitations	1958-1975
	Invitation lists and lists of helpers	1960
Box 6	Miscellaneous	
	Victorian Instituteof Colleges/Seminar	
	on Women in the University	1975
	Graduate Council Meeting	1977/78
	"The Wizard"	1974
	"Staff & Distaff"	1968-1980
	Student Protest Oddments	
Box 7	Parties	1966-1971
	Invitations	1970
	Invitations	1972
Box 8	Letters (to R.)	1969-1971
	Correspondence	1971-1977
Box 9	Correspondence	1973-1974
	With one or two letters 1971	
	General Correspondence	1970s
	letters & invitations	mostly 1976
	General Correspondence	1977-1978
Box 10	Letters to David Derham	
	on appointment as V.C.	1966
	Congratulatory letters re. Knighthood	1977
	Letters of sympathy (loss of R's mother)	1975
		1060 1070
Box 11	Letters	1969-1970
	Letters from Uncle Hal	1970
	Correspondence & invitations	1979-1980
	Personal letters and Xmas cards	1977-1980
	Xmas cards	1971 & 1973
Box 12	Malhamma University Eynations	1966-1968
BOX 12	Melbourne University Functions	1967-1970
•	Melbourne University Functions	1971-1972
	Melbourne University Functions	
	Melbourne University Functions	1973-1974
Box 13	Miscellaneous University pamphlets etc.	1969-1975
DOX 13	Private letters	1970s
	Newscuttings from "The Times"	June 1970
	Swallow & Ariel Prospectus (photostat)	1888
	Diaries	1970-1972
	DIGITED	IJ/U"IJ/4
Box 14	Conservation Foundation	
DON 14	Competitation townsaction	

Вох 15	Lyceum Club/Alexandra Club/ old notices & information Misc: National Trust/Yarra League etc.	1959-1976
Box 16	Legal Convention Ladies Programme ANZAAS Conference, Melbourne Cocktail Party, acceptances & records Spare Copies of newspapers/cuttings (Farrago, Age, Sun, Australian, Birthday honours)	1977 1972-1974
·	re D.P. Durham Information to new members of staff Conference name badges	1977 1970
Box 17	Melbourne Theatre Company Programmes & prospectus	1970s
Вох 18	Theatre programs/concert programmes Opera/exhibitions Racing programmes	1970s
Вох 19	Staff News. Vo. 2-9 incomplete University of Melbourne Gazette Vo. 27,30 (1 each) 31-37 (incomplete) Misc. Farrago Staff News (Specials)	1970s
	Trust News (National Trust of Australia) Annual summary 1978/79	
Box 20	Newspapers mainly "The Age" some 'Australian & Herald	January, February
Вох 21	Newspapers (mainly "The Age") some 'Australian' & "Herald"	November, 19ēcember 1975
Вож 22	Newspapers (mainly "The Age") some "Australian" & "Herald"	November 1975
Вох 23	Newspapers (Age, Australian, Herald)	November, December 1975
Вох 24	Misc. Newspapers 'How to Vote' cards, elections 'Time" issue 24.11.1975	1975
Вох 25	Misc. Travel Magazines Misc. Government Publications Graduate Union, Publication, Circulars	1978/80
	Household, private account Cheque butts/savings books etc.	1960/1970s

Letters/Invitations - 1972

Xmas Cards from 1971

Xmas Card 1973

Letters - 1969-1970. Letter from Uncle Hal 1970.

Invitations - 1970

Melbourne University Invitations 1967-68. 1966.

Letters to David and R. on appointment as V.C. - 1966

Letter 1969-71 (to R.)

Letters of Sympathy - 1975. (Loss of R's mother)

Correspondence 1971-1977

Congratulatory letters re DPD's - KBE - 1977

Invitations - 1977

Invitations - 1978

Cuttings form "The Times" 1970

Personal letters/Xmas cards 1977-80

Correspondence and Invitations 1979-80

Swallow & Ariell Prospectus

General Correspondence 1977-78

Parties - 1966-68-69 1970-71

Receipts Cheque Book Butts Bank Books 1968-78 Approx.

Correspondence 1973-74 One or two letters 1971

Letters Pen - Kath & Mark Wedding Invitations
School Reports
Skiing Information etc.

Letters & Invitations
General Correspondence 1970s (mostly 1976)

General Correspondence 1972-1975 Approx. 1 envelope Housekeeping receipts 1974.

Old Housekeeping cheque books 1962-1965

Old Housekeeping bills/receipts - 1971 to 1973 approx.

University pamphlet Miscellaneous etc. 1969-1975

University Functions 1971-1972

University Functions 1967-68-69-70

University Functions 1973-1974

Walter Krauss June 1982